

CrI.M.P.No.9280 of 2021
in H.C.P.No.1027 of 2021

P.N.PRAKASH, J.
AND
R.N.MANJULA, J.

(Order of the Court was made by *P.N.PRAKASH,J.*)

This Court does not find any sufficient reason to fix an early date for final hearing of H.C.P.No.1027 of 2021. Accordingly, this criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed.

(P.N.P.,J.) (R.N.M.,J.)
15.09.2021

nsd



WEB COPY